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CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS | &
| OF
PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1 b g
PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST, | <: E
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO ¥ 8
U | &3
| o (] &
LEGAL DESCRIPTION SITE DATA Qﬁ g
o
LOT 1, BLOCK 2, PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, EXCEPT THAT LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES 10.02 AC (436,491 SF) o £
PORTION CONVEYED TO WHOLESALERS PROPERTY CO., LLC, A DELAWARE e ——— ONE (1) B 8
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IN SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED RECORDED
OCTOBER 12, 2012 AT RECEPTION NO. 2012000076989, COUNTY OF ADAMS, E26THAVENUE CONSTRUCTION TYPE IIB (2015 IFC) N
STATE OF COLORADO. BUILDING USE GROUP B, S-1 (2015 IFC) °
PARCEL CONTAINS (436,491 SQUARE FEET) 10.0205 ACRES BUILDING SPRINKLERED? YES <
GROSS FLOOR AREA 163,790 SF u Y
SITE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF BUILDING 600"
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 400" m Y
Lz il TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 163,790 SF -
1 Y HARD SURFACE AREA 328,854 SF <
LANDSCAPING AREA 56,153 SF
CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS 2
PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION E470 - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL A
CIY ATTORNEY, = 7 y DATE:_ 3] )\‘ b e PERMITTED MAXIMUM SIGN AREA _ 455 SF i i
{; [ /] [ - ———— = . CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
PLANNING DIRECTOR:_h/Z I ¢ 3 .. pate: 1 <& - 20(9 = = e gt PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN AREA (4 8 _“1,_32 SF
S il ¥ a PROPOSED WALL SIGN AREA L b st e 2008F CSP SUB. 2 11/06/18
" /- 3/ } Ol? | < . 5 i
. | v e
CITY COUNCIL: DATE: NJ/A 4 Z PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 136 LspsUB.4 01/03/19
; i = CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
< 1/2000 WAREHOUSE 82 -
ATTEST: N //\ pATE: N / A ¥ s o aal
7 = 1/300 OFFICE 54 -
} ! i PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 144 MYLARS 02/26/19
DATABASE APPROVAL DATE:_ | /9] |9
il VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED 1
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED 1 |
VICINITY MAP HANDICAP SPACES PROVIDED 5
ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF:
SCALE- 1" = 2000 BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED 3
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 4 =
COLORADO AT O'CLOCK M, OWNERS SIGNATURES: O %
THIS DAY OF AD, . LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE THIS SHEET LD LZD
CLERK AND RECORDER: SHEET INDEX THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE Z =
SHEET NUMBER SHEET TITLE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS — >
DEPUTY: 1 s THEREFORE, THIER SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND Q o
CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL 1 @
2 GENERAL NOTES RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION , LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND o
3 SITE PLAN OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL D 2
CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH % a)

. . 4 GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL, OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY m 74 < O
i bl BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA o O &
KARIS DEVELOPMENT, LLC CAGE CIVIL ENGINEERING 5.7 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS : 1 2 & <

m
21 Eg N%EV\\/,ESI-{_ 23;45 STREET, SUITE E 1D 25213 V1E7;'HCSE;F goEong SUITE 513 8 LANDSCAPE PLAN IN WITNESS THEREOF, Kants TREOPMEN, LL L~ HAS CAUSED THESE O = 2 9
’ CONTAC’T: KYLE SWAVING, PE 9 PATIO ENLARGEMENT PLAN (CORPORATION, COMPANY, OR INDIVIDUAL) ™ E(_ U 8
STREECH PROPERTIES 719.439.5888 10 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND DETAILS PRESENT EAXECUTED THIS Z8% DAY OFfg¢  AD.100% N 6 % &;
TR0 e o TR | T CLEOR 1 PHOTOMETRIC SITE PLAN : —_— = ol O
DENVER, CO 80202 ARCHITECT: - < b o 8
WARE MALCOMB 12 PHOTOMETRIC DETAILS (PRINCIPALS OB/OWNERS) 8 =5
PLANNER: 1600 CHAMPA STREET, SUITE 350 a i
ARCO MURRAY DENVER, CO 80202
1225 17TH STREET, SUITE 514 CONTACT: STEVE SMITH STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS 180090
DENVER, CO 80202 303.689.1517 )
CONTACT: BRENT TRAVER COUNTY OF %A,J A ) KJS
720.297.7721 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: - X .
PLANWEST INC. WAIVERS: s o b THE FOREGOING INSTF\%MENT WAS ACKNOWLEDG%I’D BEFORE ME ;
767 SANTA FE DRIVE 8-16-2019 MA to revise the TH DAY OF ruait AD. Z®!
DENVER, CO 80204 1. SECTION 146-1451 - ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS retaining wall and the fire lane. " m 126 1
CONTACT: MICK KITTLE FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT see 2018-6019-01. BY: Jw _an"
A 303.741.1411 2.  SECTION 146-1440 - PARKING LOT SCREENING 325-2024 MA 1o add three (3) (PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)
automatic access gates to ¢
A improve site security. See DA cule a8 COVER SHEET
e o Mo WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFIGIAL SEAL  omomsen. b
NOTE: THE DEVELOPER, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPLACEMENT Amendment. . :l G?_‘:g[gm’qp::‘bﬁgL'ASF:;?EE:}?T”NFTIE
OF THE ACCESS CONTROL GATE OR BARRIER SYSTEM TO ENSURE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS TO WITHIN THE SITE. IF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS 7477 4 M'-%umu d My Commission Expires Mar 2019 |
ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT ORDER NOTICE THAT ALL (N@LARY F’UBLIC) : L o T S —
AFFECTED GATES WILL BE CHAINED AND LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION UNTIL REPAIRED OR REPLACED, AND RETESTED. IF THE GATING SYSTEM
IS NOT MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, THE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR THE EMERGENCY VEHICLE GATE OPENING
SYSTEM WILL BE REVOKED AND THE GATING SYSTEM MUST BE REMOVED. THE GATING SYSTEM WILL INCLUDE AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE GATE /
OPENING SYSTEM UTILIZING A REDUNDANCY BACK-UP SYSTEM THAT CONSISTS OF; A) SIREN OPERATED SYSTEM; B) AUTOMATIC KNOX KEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 43/ A?a/ 9
SWITCH; AND C) MANUAL OVERRIDE (IN THE EVENT OF SYSTEM FAILURE). GATING SYSTEMS WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “GATING \S"
SYSTEMS CROSSING FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS CHECKLIST”. A SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT THROUGH THE BUILDING DIVISION IS REQUIRED ) 3 T
TO BE OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY GATING/BARRIER SYSTEM THAT CROSSES A DEDICATED FIRE LANE NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS: 76 Io. KMM KD. -S/. éﬁﬂt(_fs, /L » ] ] 2
EASEMENT.
CASE NO: 2018-6049-00 |
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PARK 70 - BUIL

CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1
PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST,
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

CITY OF AURORA REQUIRED SITE PLAN NOTES:

1.

N

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF
AURORA.

ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.

RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND
THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND
THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS "SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS" AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING
- FIRE LANE."

ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND
ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO 60% OF THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY
SERVE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST
PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE
MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS
ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED
WITH WHITE STRIPES. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS BASED ON THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, AND THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ICC/ANSI) A117-2009. THE
DEVELOPER, OWNER AND ASSIGNS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH THE FEDERALLY MANDATED REQUIREMENTS OF
THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA), AND AS SUCH, THE CITY OF AURORA DOES NOT ENFORCE THESE LAWS.

THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES
ACT.

THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON

B 2=t s, b Aen D\ e [ 2= PAAN A=) 2 b AR IS (ALH ) BE=IDIS A D=L R OR Q) o AN 8 SER RS 2
OCCUPANCY.

A ROSSINGS AND ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INTO EASEMEN
AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY-©OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE-UNBERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT
TO CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF TH AID_EASEMED ORRIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, THEIR
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREEFOSITNDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AUROGRA_EOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE, OR REPAIR TO CITY
FACILITIES THAT MAY-RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION, OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRVA RRIGATION SYSTEMS

ORPRIVATE UTILITIES.

TREAPRROVALORTHIS OO BNTHWDRES NQTICGNSTIHRUBE KINAL APRRQVAL QFGRBABING, RRAINAGK, WTIITY, RURLI
IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE
AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE, SECTION 126, ARTICLE VII -NUMBERING OF
BUILDINGS.

ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED.
SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL.SCREENS SHALL BE
AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM
HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE
OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR
CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN
UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT.
ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE
UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE
LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS
SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF
THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE
APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH
THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE VERSA.

ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE
APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE
REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE
CORRECT.

ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING
THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS,
FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC, ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

THE DEVELOPER SHALL FUND STREET LIGHTING COSTS. STREET LIGHTING SHALL BE OPERATING PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

ATTENTION BUILDING DIVISION: PER ARTICLE XI, C.O.A. BUILDING AND ZONING CODE, SECTION 22-425 THROUGH 22-434, AN
ACOUSTIC ANALYSIS, PREPARED BY AN ACOUSTIC EXPERT THAT WILL IDENTIFY BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES NECESSARY TO
ACCOMPLISH EXTERIOR NOISE REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE INTERIOR NOISE LEVELS NOT EXCEEDING NIBA (LDN VALUE TO BE
DETERMINED FOR EACH PROJECT) UNDER WORSE-CASE NOISE CONDITIONS.

THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, APPENDIX J AND CITY OF AURORA CODE, CHAPTER 66-38 FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS,
REQUIRE ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE. AT THE TIME THE
STRUCTURE IS AT FINAL FRAME AND FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE NOTIFIED BY A
BUILDING DIVISION LIFE SAFETY INSPECTOR AS TO WHETHER THE STRUCTURE HAS PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO
SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED
RADIO SURVEILLANCE WILL REQUIRE AN INDEPENDENT THIRD PARTY RADIO STUDY FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING AT THE OWNER
OR DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. WHERE AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE SYSTEM IS REQUIRED, A DESIGNATED
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS TO THE BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

5570

DING 9

Section A-A

5565
5560
5555
5550
_ 5545 |
5540
5535
5530
5525

5520

40" TALL WAREHOUSE

Y

o

ADA RAMP TO

ADA PARKING

STANDARD
PARKING AREA

4' CROSSPAN

EAST 19TH
AVENUE

7. All crossings or encroachments into easements
and rights-of-way owned by the City of Aurora
("City") identified as being privately-owned and
maintained herein are acknowledged by the
undersigned as being subject to City's use and
occupancy of said easements or rights-of-way.
The undersigned, its successors and assigns,
further agrees to remove, repair, replace,
relocate, modify, or otherwise adjust said
crossings or encroachments upon request from
the City and at no expense to the City. The City
reserves the right to make full use of the
easements and rights-of-way as may be
necessary or convenient and the City retains all
rights to operate, maintain, install, repair, remove
or relocate any City facilities located within said
easements and rights-of-way at any time and in
such a manner as it deems necessary or

convenient.

CASE NO: 2018-6049-00

CIVIL ENGINEERING

WARE MALCOMB

>
<
14

col/3CAGE

14

<:

REVISIONS /\

CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
CSP SUB. 2 11/06/18
CSP SUB. 3 12/19/18
CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
CSP SUB. 6 02/08/19
MYLARS 02/26/19

PARK 70 - BUILDING 9
PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

1910 GUN CLUB ROAD
AURORA, COLORADO

180090

KJS

09/27/2018

GENERAL
NOTES
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CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS O:| S
PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1 g s &f,
PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST, w < g
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO — 8
| | U S| =
- [
| \ V (] %
| \ , e o
| \\ 7 gI[IE))E<WALK < %
KNOX BOX WILL BE | LOCATION OF NEW 51 Q| =
PLACED 5-FEET AWAY ‘\ AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH PROPERTYLINE  \g7°1819"w 82253 =
FROM GATE ENTRANCE \ ik ‘ APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND 2 50' SETBACK 20" UTILITY >- a
(TYP. ALL ENTRANCES) KEY SWITCH L2 EASEMENT \ o :
| — L ©
l | 19 T
0 ‘ ’ ©
B A re ’ ﬂ: >
[1 ) 19 ’ fI 0
; - 20" UTILITY 45° STRIPING, 10' O.C. FOR L ' 64’
3 SOV | ORISR | armeiave O | N 5
1 EASEMENT ’ ’ T
R20.0' a o E
. ; ~ 23 I 20
PROPERTY LINE L
’w / D Iy — REVISIONS A\
o [} " ] O” ] T UE
S02°41°43"W 470.62 ] Al CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
14) [ g T L T Sk CSP SUB. 2 11/06/18
< 9 @/ e 11
o ; : g i /@ CSP SUB. 3 12/19/18
x © 16 b L LN W \ CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
& / | , PROPERTY LINE
0 o 10 | L, CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
: a ’ 23 FIRE LANE CSP SUB. 6 02/08/19
o5 EASEMENT :
Os | 2 20' UTILITY EASEMENT MYLARS 02/2013
I 1l PEDESTRIAN RAILING — N00°42'58"W 570,82
3 c | 20" UTILITY EASEMENT
| / 26' FIRE LANE
N EASEMENT EXISTING 23' FIRE LANE -
10.0' FLWALK Ll EASEMENT SHOWN BY SHADED 10.0' QWEST
AN 16 HATCH L E(ARSEEMECN)T
2.5' SIDEWALK EASEMENT | PROPOSED BUILDING | C1225338)
(0.5' BEHIND BACK OF WALK) / 7 20
| PEDESTRIAN | N
) 8 RAILING ,(\ o O
Z
PEDESTRIAN [ .
20" UTILITY O
@\ RAILING /7 EASEMENT O z
0t 15 —
10' UTILITY EASEMENT 16) (3 7@ Z =
(HYDRANT LATERAL) — 12 . 23' FIRE LANE » // —D— >
= - EASEMENT
MONUMENT SIGN = 13 ’ 2 9,
8 I e AT - \ — S
100.0' GAS EASEMENT == — / -9
(BOOK 2597, PAGE 694) il ’ m > Q45
- 30.0' BUILDING pl 8 Q
el — 0 v . | o
0,00 et ER A TR TN T A | SETBACK (REC. NO. s <
L=78.54' = | | [ | 9 : 2004112901197660) (@) é =xe
A:goooolooll 1 = — — ‘ | @\ @\ = 5 T , , T ' ' l ' : ' ' ’ N § d 6
| ——— — /@/@ — 36j0' UTILITY EASEMENT o >
| 0] = jL E—— = /@ 21)A(22 ’ (REC] NO. 2005032200293700) N 5 S5<
—— T 80'FL-WALK s A | : e —— — X o U5
- A\ = A D Lo °2¢
30.0' BUILDING SETBACK ——====F—-——EAST19TH AVENUE = e 1 3 o © &3
(REC. NO. 2004112901197660) (PUBLIC R20.0" e e b _ - — <
R.O0.W. VARIES) R2p-o: PROPERTYLINE | — &+ —|
LANE" SIGN (TYP.). (REC. NO. C1225338) KNOX BOX WILL BE v AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH PLACED 5-FEET AWAY AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH
e e R APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND FROM GATE ENTRANCE APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND | | 2RAWNBY: KIS
KEYNOTE 11 KEY SWITCH A=¢ _
(TYP. ALL ENTRANCES) (TYP. ALL ENTRANCES) KEY SWITCH DATE : 09/27/2018
KEY NOTES: LEGEND: NOTES SHEET TITLE
1. ALL EASEMENTS TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE
@ CURB RAMP ADA RAMP @ KNOX BOX WITH APPROVED @ STREET LIGHTING (SL-3) 10 PARKING COUNT DOCUMENT.
HARDWARE 2. THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
@ 4' CROSSPAN @ TRANSFORMER @ TRUCK DOCK WALL THE OWNER, AND THE OWNER SHALL POST AND SITE PLAN
RETAINING WALL REF: ARCH PLANS A TRUCK DOCK COUNT MAINTAIN APPROPRIATE SIGNS AND MARKINGS IN N
@ 8' CROSSPAN R1-1 "STOP" SIGN CONSPICUOUS PLACES ALONG SUCH FIRE LANES,
@ CONCRETE PAVING - TRUCK DOCK RED 12" TYPE STATING = — — — — = ACCESSIBLE ROUTE STATING "FIRE LANE - NO PARKING". THE POLICE OR
@ CURB CHASE @ "NO PARKING FIRE LANE" SIGN "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE" HIS DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IS HEREBY
ASPHALT PAVING UTILITY EASEMENT (UE) AUTHORIZED TO CAUSE SUCH FIRE LANE EASEMENTS
@ 5.5' SIDEWALK @ "HANDICAP PARKING" SIGN @ BUMPER BLOCK TO BE MAINTAINED FREE AND UNOBSTRUCTED AT
TRAILER STORAGE AREA REF: LANDSCAPE DETAILS _ FIRE LANE EASEMENT (FLE)  ALL TIMES FOR FORE DEPARTMENT AND EMERGENCY SHEET NUMBER
(6) & SIDEWALK (13) HANDICAP PARKING SPACE USE.
20' UTILITY EASEMENT (UE) __—— | SIGHT TRIANGLE o
@ BIKE RACK (4 SPACES) FDC WITH APPROVED KNOX @ ****** %0' 3 ’l 2
HARDWARE SIGHT TRIANGLE %%/Z RELEASED EASEMENT OF
1"= 60" (HORIZONTAL)  CASE NO: 2018-6049-00
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CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS

DING 9

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1
PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST,
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

CIVIL ENGINEERING

WARE MALCOMB

Leading Design for Commercial Real Estate

co|3CAGE

] -
| 0)”c\f%) XS z \r& tzt S
XS E = - N87°18'19"W 822.53' . gg Co
KNOX BOX WILL BE ®'3\@ | LOCATION OF NEW 51 o ST 1
PLACED 5-FEET AWAY AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH PROPERTY LINE A WATER VAN, A ,’ '.
EROM GATE ENTRANCE 00 APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND C(a\’/“A"_‘rEECRE\ATﬁfgsz Dy ol > 3
(TYP. ALL ENTRANCES) ( 7y {KEY SWITCH = 20 DTILITY / N =
ol $ [ eplY A 10% = 7S ~—EASENMENT S| =
2 - & L3 s o T o 55, Y / | / L =
: i [ \ N < 5527 5 10 | O
' 9 I\ A 21% , | | m .
oo | \ I ] or by o / u
43 N S L gagl
Z % N 20" UTILITY < Y gl s Y -
3 % 23' FIRE LAN 9 = - |
5F 3 ) EASEMEN STORM SEWER |
A % S WATER MAIN EASEMENT \ NA \
T} | ?N TYP. . | -
o\ > y 5523 . \
|
PROPERTY LINE / 2 - A ' 30.0' BUILDING >
hion kS | - SETBACK (REC. NO.
524 | I | 2004112901197660) REVISIONS /\
i i AYHRADT % i ﬂq‘ ll; CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
X .
S02°41'43"W 470.62' / 10 fm STORM SEWER BAELARDS 4 /. o~ \ WAT\ RMAN
3 - (TYP) : 1 ; o 5525 ol l . | CSP SUB. 2 11/06/18
2.5 SIDEWALK EASEMENT <% _ 2 / (f??,_ “ St Noov4259'W 579.82 | cspsuss  1anants
(0.5' BEHIND BACK OF WALK) 2 FFE: 5526.80 0 7 Ak ( | i | CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
11) WALL WITH HANDRA Y. 10 3 N KO | PROPERTY LINE
\ IS MAX HEIGHT: 4.0 > 10) » | SRy CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
STORM SEWER L& / 10/RISERS WITH e RISER / N CON P | 1£AOS|§|\\//|\|/5ENSTT CSP SUB. 6 02/08/19
- O
(TYP) V'\'/' I’_“LDV'T:‘T”-H ANERAL ROOM / PFE; 293032 N 4'% (REC. NO. MYLARS 02/26/19
EX/DRY . Ny iritiitigle 25% / 23 FIRE LANE — - i C1225338)
UTILITIES gy / he EASEMENT (e
20' UTILITY EASEMENT 9 \\ “ softi
26' FIRE LANE /— CONNECT TO EX. 8" EXISTING 23" FIRE LANE P | . ol
EASEMENT v WATER MAIN STUB EASEMENT SHOWN BY SHADED s | 6;:) . | EX. STORM SEWER
o HATCH 4 , N
3 7 RISERS WITH / \ & il (PUBLIC)
8 PROPOSED BUILDING - 20" UTILITY EASEMENT > I BN
X HANDRAIL (FFE VARIES, 0.5% SLOPE, VL I -
2 11)WALL WITH HANDRAIL FFE HIGH: 5530.33, - A A ~N
. MAX HEIGHT: 3.5' ! FFE LOW: 5526.80) sl g o o
- D
N 1L D" | STEP UP TO BUILDING o L/ o EX. STO(FT{?)" SEVXEZ\E;%BNLE'S; N Ly Uiy Z
S N (5RISERS) / N : EASEMENT U, LZD
RELOCATE EX. N 13 HANDRAIL STEP UP TO © 2 / @ | =
FLRE HYDRANT A A= 11) MAX HEIGHT: 2.0 BUILDING (TYP . \REROITED STORM ZE
10' UTILITY EASEMENT e s (TYR.) 23' FIRE LANE EX. UTILITY EASEMENT 2 % \EEW (PUBLIC) -_z
(FIRE HYDRANT) EASEMENT TO BE RELEA$ED \% ’ - HYDRANT BOLLARDS Q 8
AN T (AP & ; (D —
HYBRANT BOLIARDS 53[.30/0 U [ 1 I 7 - S a
S 5624 3 55, ’ ' b l [ , I I I Z - " 0 Q
100.0' GAS EASEMENT 2] o 25 Sl T [ I I ’ v CONNECT TO EX. 12 o 2 20
(BOOK 2597, PAGE 694) 05 — 3 §2 SN IR S WATERMAIN STUB S oA
R=50.00' £ 0% N A 5505 ' R &g
L=78.54' | 1.0% = QO x D0
A=90°00'00" 1l = — %ANLT_ARY\SER\ACﬁ — , , l .8% ’ ’ N % 3 6
O |
X.GAS M X.DRY Q o Y @)
o J = i Ny ¥ w Z N
30.0' BUILDING SETBACK = ~ < SECTIONAA LLLIL[T| . 9 O o<
(REC. NO. 2004112901197660) || (SEE GENERAL NOTES'SHEET) - — - = b oL Q g 5
10.0' QUEST EASEMENT EAST 1 S PROPERTY LINE - AR o b —R=62.00" < ® =5
; ST 19TH AVEN UE EX=STORM SEWER < \  L=93.55 o= — <
(REC NO C1225338) N87°18'17"W 74515' (PUB \ \ A_86027|07n
& \\go LIC R.O.W. VARIES) EX. WATER MAIN ___ (PUBLIG)(TO BE =
e @@%\5’ KNOX BOX WILL BE LOCATION OF NEW 24 K. STORM SH KNOX BOX WILL BE LOCATION OF NEW 24 180090
L 0° PLACED 5-FEET AWAY AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH PLACED 5-FEET AWAY AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH KIS
W EX. SANITARY MAIN FROM GATE ENTRANCE APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND EX. 36/ FROM GATE ENTRANCE APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND
(TYP. ALL ENTRANCES) KEY SWITCH (REC. N (TYP. ALL ENTRANCES) A4 KEY SWITCH 09/27/2018
KEY NOTES: LEGEND: NOTES:
1. ALL STORM SEWER IS PRIVATE
@ DOMESTIC WATER METER STORM SEWER INLET UTILITY EASEMENT (UE) FIBER OPTIC LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AS GRADING
TELECOM LINE PUBLIC.
(2) IRRIGATION METER STORM SEWER MANHOLE Pl FIRE LANE EASEMENT (FLE) GAS LINE 2. PRIVATE STORM SEWER TO BE AND UTILITY
PLAN

Q@OOE

FIRE HYDRANT

EX. FIRE HYDRANT

TRANSFORMER

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT

6" DIP FIRE SERVICE LINE (PRIVATE)

@EROEEE

ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION

RETAINING WALL

FDC WITH APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE

KNOX BOX WITH APPROVED HARDWARE

W

EX. WATER MAIN
PR. WATER MAIN

EX. SANITARY SEWER
PR. SANITARY SERVICE

EX. STORM SEWER
PR. STORM SEWER

MAINTAINED BY PROPERTY OWNER. Z

1||

? 60’ 120"

= 60' (HORIZONTAL)

CASE NO: 2018-6049-00

4 .12

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00




PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST,

PARK 70 - BUIL

DING 9

CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1

OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

OVERALL NORTH BUILDING ELEVATION

A

ENGINEERING

CAGE

CIVIL

WARE MALCOMB

Leading Design for Commercial Real Estate

<:

CO %

RRAY

REVISIONS /\

SCALE: 1= 40-0
= CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
. // EI\l ﬂ _ T,0. WALL$ CSP SUB. 2 11/06/18
38'-0" CSP SUB. 3 12/19/18
: CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
| 7 2l y; CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
| ) CSP SUB. 6 02/08/19
% ! ) i MYLARS 02/26/19
él / )
=y
| —
p
| < FFE
| O ~
6 PARTIAL NORTH BUILDING ELEVATION A
SCALE:  1/16"=1-0" B o >
- O
) T ) O 2
RN 7 // Z 0
| / | -~ Z
| i 09
I = [~ : ] Al K —
" s D8 4
=1 Sk M3z <8
S| E NN S <
< E O x 25
| | ~N< 30
| ' AN E | o Yo
:__l H \ | \ T‘ L : ' ) -] H | -] ! ¥ 6 %§
| | _3
Lo 4w 5] PARTIAL NORTH BUILDING ELEVATION E 23

SCALE:

1/1 6n=1 1_01)

C

T.0. WALL

38’—0"

F.F.E.

381_0”

y

MATCH LINE

&

O)_On

RTIA

_ NORTH BUILD

NG ELEVATION

SCALE:

1/1 6n=1 1_01)

D

CASE NO: 2018-6049-00

PROJ NO: 180090

DRAWN BY: KJS

DATE : 09/27/2018

SHEET TITLE

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

SHEET NUMBER

50F]2

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00




T.0. WAL
— N
@ 420"

PARK 70 - BUILDING 9

CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1
PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST,
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

RING

| . —_—
| S |

51N

LLl
O
<
O

CIVIL EN

WARE MALCOMB

Leading Design for Commercial Real Estate

O
2 <
Q
S P
AN AN AN m
AN \ \\ F D
F.FE X N < .
o M
OVERALL EAST BUILDING ELEVATION A
SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0" REVISIONS A\
D EIEMENT SRSVS\E3 CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
MINOR ELEMENT : MAJOR ELEMENT
’||' 3 ' ’||' z 2 1 j J TO'%& CSP SUB. 2 11/06/18
= CSP SUB. 3 12/19/18
CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
CSP SUB. 6 02/08/19
MYLARS 02/26/19
E s ’ Y
10
OVERALL WEST BUILDING ELEVATION B A
SCALE:  1/16"=1-0" oy >
O 2
<
-
ELEVATION NOTES ZE
'~ Z
CONCRETE TILT-UP, PAINTED [ 9 | STEEL EYEBROW, PAINT A g
CONCRETE TILT-UP JOINT 3'X7' HOLLOW METAL MAN DOOR — >
3/4” V-REVEAL TILT-UP LAYUP PANEL, PAINT - 3 A
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH INSULATED GLASS KNOCKOUT PANEL FOR FUTURE DOOR OR WINDOW m 2 88
1 o
FINISH GRADE, VARIES KNOX BOX o = g%
[ 6 ] EXTERIOR STEEL STAIRS, PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION N < = o
9’X10° DOCK DOOR CLERESTORY WINDOW v = gu
12'X14’ DRIVE IN DOOR CONCRETE SCREEN WALL D2 g 8 <
<3 28
g 232
o — <
PROJ NO: 180090
COLOR LEGEND LEGEND DRAWN BY: KiS
] MAIN COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 2088 — PARIS WHITE KNOX BOX DATE : 09/27/2018
[] SECONDARY COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 2037 — STONE LION FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION SHEET TITLE
] ACCENT COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 2029 — TAVERN TAUPE
7 VISION GLASS EXTERIOR
B < D ] ACCENT COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 6531 — INDIGO ELEVATIONS

SPANDREL GLASS

CASE NO: 2018-6049-00

SHEET NUMBER

6OF]2

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00




PARK 70 - BUILDING 9

CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1

PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST,
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

00

D

L MINOR

ELEMENT , MINOR ELEMENT

MAJOR ELEMENT

87)_1 ”

148'=1 1/2"

140'-3" 148'-1 1/2”

87’

_1:1

OVERALL SOUTH BUILDING ELEVATION

SCALE:

A

1n= 401_01)

RING

N FFI
N C LT

CAGE

CIVIL ENG

WARE. MALCOMB

CO %

RRAY

<:

MATCH LINE

AVAN

ANAS
—

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
-
I

PART

4|
/o[

T;0. WALL $
42)_0"

421_031

F.FE

AL SOUTH BUILDING ELEVATION'

SCALE:

1/16"=1'-0" B

REVISIONS /\

CSP SUB. 1
CSP SUB. 2
CSP SUB. 3
CSP SUB. 4
CSP SUB. 5
CSP SUB. 6
MYLARS

09/27/18
11/06/18
12/19/18
01/03/19
01/17/19
02/08/19
02/26/19

MATCH LINE

y

MATCH LINE

NG ELEVATION

PARK 70 - BUILDING 9

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

1910 GUN CLUB ROAD
AURORA, COLORADO

PARTIAL SOUTH BUILD C
SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"
@l
- -
e | # )

PARTIAL SOUTH

BUILDIN

G ELEVATION

SCALE:

1/,] 6n=1 ,—O"
CASE NO: 2018-6049-00

PROJ NO: 180090

DRAWN BY: KJS

DATE : 09/27/2018

SHEET TITLE

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

D)

SHEET NUMBER

7 OF]Z

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00




KNOX BOX WILL BE

PLACED 5-FEET AWAY
FROM GATE ENTRANCE
(TYP. ALL ENTRANCES)

13-AC

SIGHT TRIANGLE (TYP)

|
30' SETBACK
\‘

GUN cCcLUB ROAD

STREET LIGHT (TYP)
*See CIVIL PLANS

l
l
11 - RA
2-GT
7-PM
1-GT
23-JC

11-RA
2-GT

. 7-BD
MONUMENT -

*See DETAIL 6,
SHEET 10 ™ .

10 - AC —

ViED)
J

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
l

~ 25-CA N

—— 1
|

|
|
—

CIG GAS EASEMENT
ORNAMENTAL

(ONLY SHRUBS AND
GRASSES ALLO

100'

10" UTILITY EASEMENT

B ORI

PARK 70 - BUILDING 9

LANDSCAPE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1

PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST,
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

/|
i "
- LOCATION OF NEW 51 /
== AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH '
i APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND [* -
/ KEY SWITCH )
AT AT W
N g
N / >
] : .
, v
/] A N < 31-BG
~_ :
p - 23-PM/ —~ _
18- AC 3-FFSXSLLS S A ST
|
‘ A A dun
\ > P
| % To-=—-= 1
| %6 ¥, / | e .
| / [oRDINGBAYS — : T
W10 T e 7 ! /
| < ] I ) ///// Al I LOADING BAYS A X
A I M AR / | ’
o /
;‘: /// . ;
g :
| .
\“ J : / / Y
\“ 7 ’/ // M
q ) =
| / |
:E : / w |
/ / ! VN
% / / <Z( l‘ 1R 4L
J , // d | e’
‘ / 5-LV At
= / 17 - PA ’ / | ][ e
s 5L BUILDING 9 - fle)
\‘ > 6-JC \ 4
e 12-PM +/- 164,000 SF A A INE N
‘\ \ 2 ‘ | v w%\‘v
\‘ v |\ i ‘ & «
4 RETAINING WALL (TYP) = BE =
R See DETAIL 9, SHEET 10 / AN
- HE 6' BENCH / | g 2
| : See DETAIL 7, SHEET 10 // STAMPED -OR SCORED CONCRETE PATIO . N s
| STAMPED OR SCORED CONCRETE PATIO y, CONCRETE PATTERN AND FINISH TBD 5Ly f Ao
K CONCRETE PATTERN AND FINISH TBD y *See DETAIL 2, SHEET 9 e A
"Se¢ DETAIL 1, SHEET 9 / 36" TABLE AND CHAIRS WITH UMBRELLA 1 PC {..- ( 4
7-AA 10 - HS 5- HS 3-AA See DETAIL 8, SHEET 10 : ), S G
| 5-PM 9-RA 4-RA 12-HS 21-CA % =
| ] ) ) 5-FN | 9-RA 4l
| 5-HS 5-FN 10-J¢ 5-HS | 5-HS 10 - BD " |
- 3-AA 10 - HS iy - — Ll T e
\ 4-RA 9-RA - 4-PM 23-CA SO SEN
7-AA 2 -FN 8-PM °/°/ 4 o | vo|v
v
52 .lwﬂ/

=11 | OCATION OF NEW 24' ——<_15-PM =

—_———

V. \ . |/

OX WILL BE |
PLACED 5-FEET AWAY

"TRIANCLE SHALL BE T _—===oIIilieme————— =20y T T - - {RNOX BOX WILL BE -
PRUNED UP TO &' E. 197 H 74 PLACED 5-FEET AWAY | -, \19-| AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH <
FROM GATE ENTRANCE APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND |
PLANT SCHEDULE (TYP. ALL ENTRANCES) KEY SWITCH
TREES CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME CONT SIZE SHRUBS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME
{2} FN 24 Happy Boy New Mexico Privet Forestiera neomexicana Happy Boy
AR 5 Redpointe Maple Acer rubrum “Frank Jr.’ B&B 2.5"Cal
@ HS 73 Purple Pillar Rose of Sharon Hibiscus syriacus "Purple Pillar’
GT 15 Skyline Thornless Honey Locust Gleditsia triacanthos inermis "Skycole® TM B&B 2.5"Cal
@ JC 271 Armstrong Juniper Juniperus chinensis "Armstrongii’
KP 15 Golden Rain Tree Koelreuteria paniculata B&B 2.5"Cal
@ LV 127 Lodense Privet Ligustrum vulgare “Lodense’
PF 12 Vanderwolf's Pyramid Pine Pinus flexilis "Vanderwolf's Pyramid B &B 6-8" Tall
PA 162 Russian Sage Perovskia atriplicifolia
PC 5 Chanticleer Pear Pyrus calleryana "Chanticleer’ B&B 2.5"Cal
@ PM 249 Mock Orange Philadelphus microphyllus "June Bride’
SR 6 Japanese Tree Lilac Syringa reticulata B&B 2.5"Cal
@ PB 100 Sand Cherry Prunus besseyi ‘Pawnee Buttes’
SHRUBS CODE QTY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SIZE
@ AA 20 Serviceberry Amelanchier alnifolia 5 gal @ RA 129 Golden Currant Ribes aureum
O AC 86 Panchito Manzanita Arctostaphylos x coloradoensis "Panchito’ 5 gal GRASSES CODE ary COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME
;: BG 118 Blue Grama Bouteloua gracilis ‘Blonde Ambition
@ BD 133 Black Knight Butterfly Bush Buddleia davidii ‘Black Knight 5 gal
CA 158 Feather Reed Grass Calamagrostis x acutiflora “Karl Foerster’

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

5 gal

SIZE

1 gal

1 gal

(TYP. ALL ENTRANCEYS)

LEGEND

XERIC DECIDUOUS TREES

O XERIC EVERGREEN TREES

EXISTING TREES
© XERIC SHRUB
XERIC ORNAMENTAL GRASS

— = STEEL EDGER

77]  3-5"ROCK MULCH
227 +/-45,000 SF

fommm RTFTURF
+/- 13,500 SF

vUUL NATIVE SEED
v +/- 18,000 SF

\ 20' WATER EASEMENT

~ 10' LANDSCAPE BUFFER
| - 30' SETBACK

| é%g NOTE

THE LANDSCAPE PLAN MUST REFLECT THE LOCATION OF ALL FIRE HYDRANTS,
KNOX HARDWARE AND FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS TO ENSURE THAT
THESE DEVICES ARE NOT PHYSICALLY OR VISUALLY OBSTRUCTED FROM
RESPONDING FIRE CREWS. THE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS FROM FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS AND FIRE HYDRANTS MUST MEET BOTH LIFE
SAFETY (TYPICALLY 5 FEET AND NO MATERIAL GREATER THAN 2 FEET IN HEIGHT)
AND LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS. LANDSCAPING MATERIAL CANNOT BE
OMITTED OR REDUCED BASED ON THE INSTALLATION OF A FIRE HYDRANT WITHIN
A PARKING LOT ISLAND OR PLANT BED. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE ISLAND
OR PLANT BED BE CONSTRUCTED LARGE ENOUGH TO ADEQUATELY
ACCOMMODATE BOTH LANDSCAPING MATERIAL AND FIRE HYDRANTS IN ORDER
TO COMPLY WITH ALL CITY STANDARDS.

THE FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN WAS ILLEGIBLE AND UNCLEAR. THIS PROPOSAL
ATTEMPTS TO FOLLOW THE FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND NEIGHBORING
DEVELOPMENTS.

PARKING LOT SCREEN CONSISTS OF A LOW CONTINUOUS HEDGE PLANTED
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL PARKING LOTS.

DUE TO THE 100' CIG GAS EASEMENT LIMITING PLANT MATERIAL TO ONLY

CIVIL

WARE MALCOMB

col/ > CAGE

MURRAY

OZow
zobk
mea
U) Za=9
<9uwm
=
L =EEs
Z Y
W g
1]
o
<
%)
Z 3
Q
=
<
-
n S
e
$ExE
538
ISR
588
5535
Laea

SHRUBS AND ORNAMENTAL GRASSES, BEST EFFORTS WERE MADE TO
ACCOMPLISH THE PLANT REQUIREMENTS PER AURORA CODE.

/ - ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL BE IN

COMPLIANCE WITH COA ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 4.04.2.10.

UTILITY EASEMENT

REVISIONS /\

CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
CSP SUB. 2 11/7/18
CSP SUB. 3 12/19/18
CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
CSP SUB. 6 02/25/19
MYLARS 02/26/19

CIG GAS EASEMENT

(ONLY SHRUBS AND
ORNAMENTAL

GRASSES ALLOWED)

100'

NOTE:

THE NORTH BUILDING PERIMETER
PROPOSED LANDSCAPE TOTAL
INCLUDES ALL TREES, SHRUBS, AND
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES IN THE TWO
LANDSCAPE BEDS AT THE NORTH EAST
AND NORTH WEST CORNERS OF THE
BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES LANDSCAPE
MATERIAL BEYOND 20 FEET FROM THE
BUILDING FOUNDATION.

LANDSCAPE STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER REQUIREMENT (INCLUDES PARKING LOT SCREEN)

LANDSCAPE WAIVERS

Waiver Section Number Section Title

Street trees along E. 19th ) Additional Requirements for
L Section 146-1451 . .

Avenue are deficient Non-Residential Development

Parking lot island trees are

deficient

EASTERN BOUNDARY NON-STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER REQUIREMENT

Required Trees Required Shrubs
1tree and 5shrubs per 40 LF
+/- 555’ 14 70 17 73

STANDARD RIGHT-OF-WAY LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT

Section 146-1440 Parking Lot Screening

Frontage Length Proposed Trees Proposed Shrubs

PARK 70 - BUILDING 9

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

Facade Facade Linear Feet

, . QO
\ . v 10°UTILTY EASEMENT Street Linear Feet Required Trees Proposed Trees Proposed Shrubs < 8
- x 1tree per40LF 8 <
Mo\ s LOCATION OF NEW 24 Gun Club Road Frontage  +/- 470' 12 13 0 mn &
FROM GATE ENTRANCE ~ \_"|AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH E. 19th Avenue Frontage  +/- 853 22 11 162 > 9
APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND Total +/-1,323 34 o 162 ("_) O
KEY SWITCH . >
o<
I PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT O %

0' 20' 40' 80' i i o
N/ Quantity Required Trees Required Shrubs Proposed Trees Proposed Shrubs — %
m 1tree and 6 shrubs per Island o <

NORTH SCALE 1" = 40' Parking Islands 10 10 60 2 86
PROJ NO:2018-31
BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT

Required Tree Equivalent

Proposed Trees  Proposed Tree Equivalent
1tree = 10shrubs OR 30 grasses per 40 LF

North +/-118' 30- Shrubs or 89 - Grasses 12 35- Shrubs and 94 - Grasses
South +/-709' 178 - Shrubs or 532 - Grasses 0 181 - Shrubs and 3 - Grasses
East +/- 231" 58 - Shrubs or 174 - Grasses 5 75 - Shrubs and 32 - Grasses
West +/- 231" 58 - Shrubs or 174 - Grasses 0 53 - Shrubs and 0 - Grasses

Total +/-1548' 324 - Shrubs or 969 - Grasses 17 335 - Shrubs and 48 - Grasses

ENG:

DATE :09-27-2018

SHEET TITLE

LANDSCAPE
PLAN

Street Requm?d Buffer Prowde:d Buffer Linear Feet Required Trees Required Shrubs Proposed Trees Proposed Shrubs Proposed Grasses
Width Width 1tree and 10shrubs per 40 LF
Gun Club Road Frontage 10 4 +/- 470 12 118 13 209 85
E. 19th Avenue Frontage 10' 10' +/- 853' 22 214 0 509 62
Total +/-1,323' 34 332 13 718 147

Note: Gun Club Road Frontage buffer width reduced to 4' by using a low hedge.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
CASE NO: 2018-6049-00

SHEET NUMBER

S «12

FIUETOCATION

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00




FIJETOCATION

PARK 70 - BUILDING 9

LANDSCAPE PLAN - WITH WAIVERS

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1
PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST,
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

/ |
RETAINING WALL (TYP) / |
See DETAIL 9, SHEET 12 Y, |
6' BENCH / |
See DETAIL 7, SHEET 12

36" TABLE AND CHAIRS WITH UMBRELLA \
See DETAIL 8, SHEET 10

— e —— iyl
R L ST

L

e

CURB STOP PROVIDED ON ALL STALLS WiTH
POST DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO THE CURB

CAGE

CIVIL
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WARE MALCOMB
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REVISIONS A
CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
CSP SUB. 1 11/7/18
CSP SUB. 3 12/19/18
CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
CSP SUB. 6 02/25/19

02/26/19

\ /?’/, / MYLARS

SCALE 1" = 10'

N Ny
..... \ / S
””” _\ _\ /
1 WEST PATIO DETAIL 2 EAST PATIO DETAIL
Scale: 1" =10’ Scale: 1" =10’
o' 5' 10' 20' o' 5' 10' 20'
™ — ™ —

SCALE1"=10'

PARK 70 - BUILDING 9

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

1910 GUN CLUB ROAD
AURORA, COLORADO

PROJ NO:2018-31

ENG :

DATE :9-27-2018

PATIO
ENLARGEM
PLAN

SHEET TITLE

ENT

9 -1

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
CASE NO: 2018-6049-00

SHEET NUMBER

2

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00




LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE ORGANIC SOIL PREPARATION AT THE RATE OF 4 CY PER 1000 SF AND TILLED TO A DEPTH

OF 6 INCHES.

PARK 70 -

LANDSCAPE P

BUILDING 9

LAN - WITH WAIVERS

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, BLOCK 2, LOT 1
PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST,
OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

2-4" OF ORGANIC MULCH

APPLIED OVER PLANTING AREA

AND AWAY FROM TRUNK

2. ALL NEW PAVED SURFACES SHALL BE ASPHALT OR CONCRETE. THICKNESS WILL BE DETERMINED AS PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENT SUBMITTAL SET AND PROVIDED TO THE CITY ENGINEER IN THE DEFAULT PAVING LETTER.

FORM WATER BASIN 3-4" HIGH
AROUND PLANTING PIT

3. ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE

EQUIPMENT ENTRY.

4. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT

OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE

OF OCCUPANCY.

5. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS

COMPLETELY REMOVE SHRUB FROM
CONTAINER PRIOR TO PLANTING

THAT COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN SEC. 146-1429 AND/OR 146-1435, MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND
IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO
REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE.

6. ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN THREE FEET-SIX INCHES (3' - 6") AND NOT MORE THAN EIGHT (8') FEET
FROM THE BACK OF CURB TO THE CENTER OF THE HYDRANT AND SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED ON THE STREET SIDE. MINIMUM

CLEARANCE ON ALL OTHER SIDES SHALL BE FIVE FEET (5'- 0").

NOTE: BROKEN OR CRUMBLING
ROOTBALLS WILL BE REJECTED

7. WATER QUALITY ENHANCEMENT FOR THE NEW IMPERVIOUS SURFACES IS BEING PROVIDED BY A REGIONAL DETENTION BASIN, NOT

SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

8. NO PERSON SHALL PLACE OR MAINTAIN ANY STRUCTURES, FENCES, LANDSCAPING, OR ANY OTHER OBJECTS WITHIN ANY SIGHT
TRIANGLE AREA DESCRIBED IN SECTION 4.04.2.10.2 THAT OBSTRUCT OR OBSCURE SIGHT VISIBILITY THROUGH SUCH STRUCTURES,

FENCING, LANDSCAPING, OR OTHER OBJECTS IN THE VERTICAL PLANE ABOVE THE SIGHT TRIANGLE AREA BETWEEN A HEIGHT OF 42

INCHES AND 96 INCHES ABOVE THE ROADWAY SURFACE.

4'—0" 0.C. MAX

11/2" TUBE STEEL

AND MAKE READY TO
RECEIVE PAINT

RAILING AND SUPPORTS;
GRIND SMOOTH ALL WELDS

N

& 4”7 MAX.

ADA RAMP HANDRAIL DETAIL

3

DETAIL PROVIDED BY WAREMALCOMB

*SEE SHEET 4 FOR RAILING LOCATION
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NOTES LENGTH OPTIONS
1.) ALL STL. MEMBERS COATED W/ ZINC RICH EPOXY THEN FINISHED O 6 BENCH
W/ POLYESTER POWDER COATING. O 8 BENCH
2.) 1/2" X 3 3/4" EXPANSION ANCHOR BOLTS PROVIDED.
3.) CUSTOM LETTERING AVAILABLE FOR RECESSED SIDE PANELS
( TOTAL OF 37 SPACES )
O  CUSTOM LETTERING ( 37 SPACES )
e D e S | e, | b
DRAW : AH
DuMDr.-!E BENCH g:‘\r{g :*E\r_ 33191/21/59 D 58 SERIES 10F 2
] . 5 H
7 Not To Scale

4

EXISTING GRADE

ROOTBALL SITTING DIRECTLY ON
TOP OF UNDISTURBED SOIL

o3¢ Terd
LEORS °
NS &

SR

REMOVE NURSERY STAKES &
PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED

WOOD AFTER PLANTING ROOT COLLAR VISIBLE TOP MOST

ROOTS WITHIN 1"-2" OF
EXISTING/FINAL GRADE

2"-4" OF ORGANIC MULCH IN FRONT
PLANTING BED OR GRAVEL MULCH
IN SIDE PLANTING BED APPLIED
OVER PLANTING AREA AND AWAY
FROM TRUNK

INSTALL CROWN 2-3" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

BACKFILL WITH AMENDED BACKFILL
MIX, PER SPECIFICATIONS

EXISTING GRADE

BACKFILL WITH UNAMENDED
TOPSOIL FROM HOLE

BURLAP, ROPE, AND WIRE

SCARIFY SIDES OF PLANTING PIT

NOTE: BROKEN OR CRUMBLING
ROOTBALLS WILL BE REJECTED

PRUNE ALL DEAD OR
DAMAGED LIMBS AFTER
PLANTING

USE GROMMETED TREE
STRAPS AT END OF WIRE

—
N—

%%& 12" GAUGE GALVANIZED

WIRE

IT
I

Qﬁ; u

24" x 3/4" P.V.C. MARKERS
(TYPICAL) OVER WIRES

TREATED WOOD POST
[~ ————— USE 2 GUY ASSEMBLIES
g FOR TREES UNDER 3"

REMOVED FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT

BALL AT MINIMUM
COMPACTED SUB-GRADE OR

UN-DISTURBED SOIL

TOP OF UNDISTURBED SOIL

PLANTING HOLE SHALL BE
LOOSENED AND AERATED AT
LEAST 2 TO 3 TIMES THE DIA. OF
ROOT BALL

DECIDUOUS SHRUB DETAIL

ROOTBALL SITTING DIRECTLY ON _/

| SLOPE SIDED HOLE IS 3 TIMES AS WIDE AS
[ THE ROOT BALL DIAMETER

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING/ GUYING DETAIL

1

4—0" 0.C. MAX

2

[ 4

11/2" TUBE STEEL
RAILING AND SUPPORTS;
GRIND SMOOTH ALL WELDS
AND MAKE READY TO
RECEIVE PAINT

GUARDRAIL ELEVATION

DETAIL PROVIDED BY WAREMALCOMB
*SEE SHEET 4 FOR RAILING LOCATION
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5 BUSINESS SIGNS REQUIRE A SEPARATE
: S— o |
? PROVIDE INTERVEDIATE H of | BE N CONCEPTUAL AND FOR INFORMATIONAL
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=" £-0" 0.C. v = = § = TENANT PURPOSES ONLY.
m R —
L | SR It . PANEL
N \ o 2 o= T

POURED IN PLACE — 1 1/2" TUBE STEEL [ BunDING ADDRESS ||

CONCRETE STAIRS — SEE RAILING AND SUPPORTS:

STRUCTURAL DETAILS—— ! GRIND SMOOTH ALL WELDS

AND MAKE READY TO CONCRETE TILT-UP PANELS -
RECEIVE PAINT COLORS TO PARK STANDARD
Not To Scale 5 DETAIL PROVIDED BY WAREMALCOMB Not To Scale
*SEE SHEET 4 FOR RAILING LOCATION
6 DETAIL PROVIDED BY WAREMALCOMB, ENGINEERING AND FOUNDATION BY OTHERS Not To Scale

@3 site§Capes

P.O. Box 22326
Lincoln, NE 68542

PF: 402/421-9464 | WEBSITE: www.sitescapesonline.com
FX: 402/421-9479| E-MAIL: info@sitescapesonline.com

INCH TOLERANCES U.0.S. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS

TITLE PRODUCT NO.

CITYVIEW
CAROUSEL TABLE

CV6-1120

THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SITESCAPES, INC. ANY
+ | REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT
FRACTION--+1/16" | THie WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SITESCAPES, INC.
ANG-—-—-rmeeev +1° IS PROHIBITED.

*Available in powder coat and DuraCoat finishes

TOP VIEW

— 84”

|

FRONT VIEW

MATERIALS LIST:
1) Table Top - 12 Ga. x @ 34" Stainless Steel

2] Table Top Post - 4" Sq. x 1/8" Wall P&O Steel Tubing
3) Chair Support Tubes -2 1/2" 8. x 1/8" Wall P&O Steel Tubing

4] Chair-11/2" x 1/4" P&O Steel Flat Bar
5) 1/2" x &" Anchor Bolts (Not Shown)

74 1/2"

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

36" TABLE AND CHAIRS WITH UMBRELLA DETAIL

GUARDRAIL
/ *SEE SHEET 4 FOR RAILING LOCATION
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CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18

CSP SUB. 1 11/7/18
CSP SUB. 3 12/19/18
CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
CSP SUB. 6 02/25/19
MYLARS 02/26/19
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PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

1910 GUN CLUB ROAD
AURORA, COLORADO

PROJ NO:2018-31

ENG:

DATE :9-27-2018

SHEET TITLE

LANDSCAPE
NOTES AND
DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER

1012

FIJECOCATION

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00




0 oo o o o0 Tog| "0 [00f o0 ‘oo [og[ 00 ‘oo ‘oo ‘o1
. .

KNOX BOX WILL BE e .
PLACED 5-FEET AWAY | .. |4 «. —
FROM GATE ENTRANCE | [N »f #8"-0%
(TYP. ALL ENTRANCEYS) ! BIKIAY {6

12 08
"4 "0
"1 14
72 16
34 73 27 22 "8
5 26 24 21 "9
1o 21 22 21 Mg
1.6
7 3
0.c
ool ImT T L
oo "o Ty e T2a
o "1 s fis iz
4 " e 17 e

13 16 |fpo
Y4 17 |foa
Yo 13
Y12 "is
P
12 "6

22| M7 M3 Y oo oz
+ wl .

38| 20 M3 it Mo Tos
+ wf -

El/\lz 8| 21 M3 it Mo os
P Y

21 M6 M3 i Mo Tos

N T I

o Me| M4 T3 ik M0 Tos

F T

16 8| s T3 ik Mo o8
N e

0 19| 16 13 1f 10 08

S I ) A

18 19| s M3 M 10 ‘o8

F N

14 7| e Ttz 10 ‘o8

N I

12 M4l M3 Ttz 10 ‘o8

N I s

11 M2 2 o ) oe Tos

N I

16 16|12 1 ip oo Tos

EW2l0r . ...

27 19|13 "1 Mg Tos Yo7

L T L

21 M9 |M3 "1 o9 Tos Tos

18 15[12 10 0 07 06
+ + + + + +
16 14|11 09 0 06 05
+ + + + + +
11 11|09 o8 O 06 05
+ + + + + +
08 08|07 ‘07 0 06 05
+ +
05 04
+ +
04 03
+ +
03 03
+ +
03 02
+ +
02 02
+ +
02 02
+ +
02 041
+ +
01 01
6 + + + +

00 00
.0 00
0.0 00
0.0 00
0.0 00
0.0 00
0.0 o0

04 , 00 |00 Too od 00| 0 [0 o g 00| %0 [oo o oo O 02 03 %3 o4 o3 o3 o1 oo oo
‘06 LOCATION OF NEW 51 0.0 [T00 [oo 09 00| oo |0 Joo 09 Yoo oo [0 Jo o Tog Too| 00 [00 bo Yo og oo oo [0 ‘po o 03 |04 Tos o4 Toa ol
08 AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH 0.0 [0 [o0 op 00| Yoo |T.0 [oo 09 Too| oo |0 foo o Top Too| fo0 [0 Joo qo Top oo oo |0 Jo1 ga %04 [05 o7 %03 o2 ot
"4 APPROVED SOS’ KNOX BOX’ AND 0.0 | %00 [0 Tof o4/ o | oo [o0 "op ool 00 |%0 [oo 9o Top Too| o0 |%o [oo o Top Too| o1 [Toa o1 g4 05 |07 [os Y9 o3 Top
13 KEY SWITCH T4 o4 Mo ot Toq o4 | o4 [o4 oo o 00| %0 [0 po oo oo oo|o [0o 1 Tofp Toq o1 [Toa [o1 pa 05 [ Tos [14 M7 Tos o
"5 04 o4 o %2 o4 Toa! o1 o4 Tt o4 o] o4 (oo Jor Tt o4 o o4 [0 Yo ot o4 o | o4 [0 Tpa 05| o8 ["14 27 Tos Tof
e M5 fe e e M4 "1 o8 o6 04 03 03 T2 ‘o2 o2 o4 o4 o1 T4 o4 o1 T2 o2 o2 o2 o2 03 o5 o6 08 Yoo oo o8 Yoo o8 T8 o8 o6 05 o4 03 T2 o1 o1 o4 o1 o1 o4 o1 o1 Yo o1 o4 o4 o1 o4 o4 o1 o4 o2 o2 o2 o3z o3 051 Tos 1M 52 To9 "o
20 20 23 24 T2 M8 "5 "1 ‘o8 06 04 ‘04 03 03 03 02 %2 T2 2 %2 T2 %2 %2 T2 03 %3 o5 07 Yoo M2 T4 M5 M4 T 4 T4 T2 Mo o7 o5 o4 03 Yoz o2 o1 Yot o1 o4 o4 o1 o4 Yo o1 o4 o4 o1 ot o2 o2 o3 03 o4 Tos Tos o5 Tos oe oo M2 e Mo 25 p3 T4 %o
24 29 3 "3 29 23 "8 M4 "o 07 ‘o6 05 05 04 04 03 03 03 %03 03 03 03 03 03 T4 Tos 07 Yoo M3 T 20 22 21 24 21 20 "7 14 Mo Yoz 05 o4 03 T2 T2 o2 %2 T2 T2 %2 T2 2 %2 T2 %2 %2 T2 %2 %3 T4 5 Yo7 oo Mo Mo oo Yoo 1 s Tis s e h7 Mo Yo
30 "3 49 a2 T34 28 22 M6 "1 o8 o7 o6 06 05 05 04 04 04 T4 o4 05 %05 o5 05 o5 ‘o5 08 T2 "7 22 Y26 B0 T3 T35 34 27 22 g M3 o9 o6 o5 04 T4 T3 03 03 T3 03 %3 03 03 %3 03 2 T2 03 03 T4 Tos T8 o M3 M5 e M5 T4 s iz 7 Mz e h3 s 0
=2 |’*79 54 T8 29 22 M6 "2 9 ‘o8 o7 o7 ‘o7 o6 o6 ‘o6 05 05 ‘o6 06 06 o6 06 o6 06 09 13 Mo 27 T4 s B3 T4 41 T4 28 21 M5 M0 07 Tos o5 05 o4 o4 %04 o4 o4 T4 o4 o4 T4 o4 03 %03 03 04 o5 o8 "1 T4 Mz 21 23 22 Mo Ts e T8 e 15 ht Tos 0
]
929 "10 EA'I!G 28 22 "7 Y2 fo Yoo o9 fos o8 fos ‘oz o7 o7 Yoz o7 o7 Yoz Yo7 oz Yoz o7 tio tia 1 Yos Yo7 o7 Yos fos Tos Yos o5 Tos Yos o5 Tos o5 o5 Yos o4 o4 Yos os oo 4 Trs 22 27 a1 Y3 28 23 21 fre 7 4 o Yos %o
20 35 Y2 %4 9l %3 fre fis f2 1 Yo Yo fo9 ‘oo oo o9 fos o8 o8 ‘os o8 Tos ‘os o8 Tos ‘os o tis 2 ‘o9 fos o8 ‘o7 o7 o7 Yos o6 Yos o6 07 Tos o6 o6 Tos o6 o6 ‘os 07 to 15 20 26 M7 tf3 e Tos o
20 27 B4 Y30 %26 23 20 fe 3 12 1 Y4 fo Mo Yo fo Mo o Tio o9 Yoo o9 oo Yoo os o i1 fia 2 *o Yoo Tos ‘oo oo Tos 'os o8 Yos Yos o8 Yoz o7 o7 Yoz o7 o7 Yoz Tos 1 *is 20 f2s M5 2 Yhe Tos Yo
17 22 Bs 27 227 24 21 fs fis a4 f3 M stz o Mt M i T Mo fo fro o o i iz tis M3 M4 Yo o9 fo fo o Yoo o9 Yoo Yoo o9 Tos o8 o9 Yoo oo Tos Yos oo ti2 tis ro [25 3 tfo e Tos o
7 M 26 23 M4 M3 Ta e e s e M2 fa e s M2 s s iz Maotf2 ot M T M M M o Mo o9 Yoo oo o o o fo o T 2 e iz T2 1 Yoo e Tos o
18 ‘24 *@ B9 M5 fa iz *6+19 16 M2 T3 29 Y1 e ta e s 20 Mo fa T ot iz e 7o fis Mz iz M Mo o o Mo 2 s M2 2tz s s o 2 M2 tfo e Yoz %o
Ew2 sz Q dioa’y 2.1 Me fa T ot tis e Yas 21 Ms s M2 Mo Yoo o M2 20 26 Mo e T4 e e 21 The s fa Qe Tos Yo
B2 EWI
- .70*47 Mg M1 Yoo os Yoo 5 fe 30 %54 fa f2 Mo oo Yo7
M5 f2 i oo Yog
EnN2 ) 1.

+ +
12 1.0 9 08 04

.
190 M4 14 9 08 06

+ +
02 02 01 ‘01 01 041

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 [0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 102 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0. 1 0 0, 0.2 0.2 =02 0.2 0.2 2 2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0. 0. 0.3, 3 0.2 2 0.2 0.2 1 01 0.1 0.1 0.1
_9 8J

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T SR 01 0.1 0.1 0.1 &1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0 0.2 2 T. 0. 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0. 0. 0.2 0.2] 0.2 2 0.1 0.1 1 01 0.1 0.1 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. \v/”” 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 5E31 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0. 401 1] 0.1 0.1 0.1 01’01 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0T 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 101 0. 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 [o; Q.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 G@ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0. 0.1 0.1 0. 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1] 0301 0.1 0.1 0. T 4 101 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 01'01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0. l_OBOO 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 @ 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. KNOX BOX WlLL BE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. PLA(:EDSFEETAWAY LOC TION OF NEW 24 0.0 0.0 0.0
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 O FROM G TE ENTR NCE AUTOMAT'C SLlDlNG GATE WlTH 00 00 00 KNOX BOX WILL BE

. . s . . . . . . . . . mn I N N e e ACED A A N
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. PPROVED SOS KNOX BOX ND 0.0 0.0 0.0 PL E 5_FEET W Y

. o . . . . . . ) ) | (TYP.ALL ENTRANCES) | . . . . . . .|A , , A e o
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 0.0 0.0 0.0 FROM GATE ENTRANCE 0.0 0.0

. . . . . . . . . — . . . . .| KEY SWITCH . .| KEY SWITCH
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 0.0 0.0 0.0

1 |PHOTOMETRIC SITE PLAN

| SCALE: 1"=60'-0"

00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

+ + + + + + + + + + +

0 00 %0 Yo oo oo oo o %o oo oo
00 Y0 %0 0 00 Yoo %o 0 oo Yoo Yoo

00 Y0 %0 0 00 Yoo %o o oo Yoo Yoo

+ + + + + + + + + + +

0 00 "0 Yo oo oo oo o %o oo oo
00 Y00 %0 0 00 Yoo %o o oo Yoo Yoo

00 Y0 %0 0 00 Yoo %o o oo Yoo Yoo

+ + + + + + + + + + +

00 00 00 00 00 00 o0 0.0 00 00 00

01 Y00 %0 0 0o Yoo %o 0o oo Yoo Yoo

+ + + + + + + + + +

01 T4 Yoo 0 %o Yoo 0 Yoo Yoo o0 oo

+ + + + + + + + + + +

01 01 T00 o0 oo 00 o0 00 00 00 00

02 04 %0 0 00 Yoo %o o oo Yoo Yoo

+ + + + + + + + + +

02 T4 Y01 o0 %o Yoo o0 Yoo Yoo o0 Yoo

+ + + + + + + + + + +

02 01 01 oo oo 00 o0 00 00 00 00

02 04 o1 o1 oo Yoo Yoo oo oo Yoo Yoo

+ + + + + + + + + +

03 %4 T4 o1 %o Yoo 0 Yoo Yoo o0 Yoo

+ + + + + + + + + + +

02 01 a4 o1 o1 oo oo oo Yoo oo oo
02 04 o1 o1 01 Yoo Yoo oo oo Yoo Yoo

02 o1 T4 o1 o1 Yoo oo oo oo oo ‘oo

+ + + + + + + + + + +

02 Y2 fo1 o1 o1 oo Yoo Yoo oo ‘oo Yoo
02 o2 o1 o1 o1 Yoo oo oo oo oo oo

03 o2 T4 o1 o1 Yoo oo oo oo oo oo

+ + + + + + + + + + +

03 Y2 o2 o1 o1 o1 Yoo Yoo oo ‘oo Yoo
04 03 T2 o1 o1 Yoo oo oo Too oo ‘oo

04 03 T2 o1 o1 Yoo oo oo Too oo ‘oo

+ + + + + + + + + + +

04 03 02 01 01 00 00 0.0 00 00 00
+ + + +
04 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
04 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
04 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
04 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
04 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
05 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00

+ + + +
05 04 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00

+ + + + + + + + + +

05 ‘04 o2 o1 o1 ‘oo oo oo oo ‘oo Yoo
+ + + +
05 04 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
05 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
05 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00

+ + + +
05 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00

+ + + + + + + + + +
05603 02 01 01 ‘00 00 00 00 00 00

+ + + +
05 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
05 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
05 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
04 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
04 02 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
03 02 01 ‘01 041 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
02 02 01 ‘01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
02 02 01 ‘01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
02 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
02 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
+ + + +
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

+ + + +
0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 00 00 00

LOCATION OF NEW 24

AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH |~
APPROVED SOS, KNOX BOX, AND |~

0.0

.
0.0

(TYP. ALL ENTRANCES) |* ™ *

GENERAL NOTES

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE CONTROLLED VIA ASTRONOMICAL TIMECLOCK WITH PHOTOCELL TO ALLOW LIGHTS TO BE TURNED
"ON" ONLY DURING NON-DAYLIGHT HOURS.

ALL FEEDERS TO EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE FED WITH #10 WIRE MINIMUM FOR A BRANCH CIRCUIT VOLTAGE DROP OF LESS
THAN 3%.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES THAT ARE VISIBLE FROM ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY OR ADJACENT PROPERTIES ARE FULL-CUTOFF AND
SHIELDED TO REDUCE GLARE BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE. ALL LAMPS DO NOT EXTEND BELOW THE HOUSING OF THE FIXTURE.

LIGHTING LEVELS 20' BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE DO NOT EXCEED O.| FOOTCANDLES. THE LIGHT LEVEL AT THE PARKING
AREA MEETS THE MINIMUM FOOTCANDLE REQUIREMENT OF 0.2 FOR LOW TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC.

ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FROM SECTION 1006
- MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SECTION 1006. ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT
DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN | FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL, AND
CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY"

KEY NOTES

©OO 00

EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES.

NO LIGHT POLES REQUIRED PER DISCUSSION WITH CITY OF AURORA AND THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITY
PLUMBING LINES.

KNOX BOX LOCATION.
FDC LOCATION.
STREET LIGHT PER CITY OF AURORA STANDARDS. SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND NOT INCLUDED IN THE BUILDING

PHOTOMETRIC CALCULATION. A SEPARATE STREET LIGHTING PLAN AND SUBMITTAL WILL BE CREATED FOR THAT SCOPE
OF WORK.

AEDESIGN ~ B—

Integrated Lighting and Electrical Solutions

1900 Wazee Street #205 | Denver, CO 80202 | 303.296.3034
aedesign-inc.com Project #:

WARE MALCOMB

Leading Design for Commercial Real Estate
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REVISIONS /\

CSP SUB. 1

09/27/18

CSP SUB. 2

11/06/18

CSP SUB. 3

12/19/18

CSP SUB. 4

01/03/19

CSP SUB. 5

01/17/19

CSP SUB. 6

02/08/19

MYLARS

02/26/19

PARK 70 - BUILDING 9

PROLOGIS PARK 70 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2

1910 GUN CLUB ROAD
AURORA, COLORADO

PROJ NO: 180090

DRAWN BY: KJS

DATE :09/27/2018

SHEET TITLE

PHOTOMETRIC
SITE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

1112

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00




- | 2
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE = =3
TYPE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER VOLTAGE LAMP MAX MOUNTING INFORMATION | NOTES w O é:i
QTY | WATT | TYPE WATTS | LOCATION | BOF/RFD/OFH z O -
EAl [(POLE MOUNTED AREA LIGHT, TYPE IV, LITHONIA DSXOLED-40C-T00-30K-T4M-MVYOLT UNIV | ql LED ql POLE 20'-0" 12 O g
SHARP CUTOFF RPA=XXXXX OFH z — £
EWl (BLDS MOUNTED AREA LIGHT, TYPE LITHONIA DSXOLED-40C-TO0-30K-TFTM-MVYOLT| UNIV | ql LED ql SURFACE 20'-0" | = <]: £
FORWARD THROW, SHARP CUTOFF WBA=XXXXX WALL TOF - 2 bt
EW2 |DECORATIVE BUILDING SCONCE, FULL LITHONIA WST LED-I-IOATOO/30K-S5R3- UNIV | 24 LED 24 SURFACE 0-0" | U > *2
CUTOFF MVOLT-DDBXD WALL TOF O (] &
ABBREVIATIONS: BOF - BOTTOM OF FIXTURE, RFD - RECESSED FIXTURE DEPTH, OFH - OVERALL FIXTURE HEIGHT m é
GENERAL NOTES: < @
A. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETING AND SUBMITTING THE XCEL ENERSY REBATE FORMS FOR THE LIGHT FIXTURES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT. " B e
[.¥]
o |
SPECIFIC NOTES:
|. EC TO COORDINATE FINISH WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER. >'
2. EC TO PROVIDE ROUND POLE AS SPECIFIED IN DETAIL I/THIS SHEET TO PROVIDE MAXIMUM POLE HEIGHT OF 20'-O" AF6G. <
/ HAND HOLE m
ATTACH TO
BONDING LU& ON
POLE D-Series [= WST LED D
* BASE COVER Size 0 Architectural Wall Sconce —
LED Area Luminaire
D / c - A 49 B
o " <<4+ Capable Luminaire
" CHAMFER ? Specifications REVISIONS A
3-#3 HORIZ. TIES E Specifications o Optional Back Box (BBW)
WITHIN TOP 5" OF ‘\:/'2'5@' SRADE a0 g 92 il CSP SUB. 1 09/27/18
FOUNDATION | RIES Lot w7 w5 CSP SUB. 2 11/06/18
YL UL L LA Width . 03 : :
N \Q\\Q VNN 5\%\\\\\\\\\\$%§ \\\ Depth: Depth:
‘{’\\/"(’\\/’\;ﬁ;ﬁ*» WW o w912 3z, N r CSP SUB. 3 12/19/18
R i e ] :
N f / |
\ 3 o CSP SUB. 4 01/03/19
ANCHOR BOLT —— | —ATTACH TO I T A | i
— | \.,/ REBAR WITH | & - CSP SUB. 5 01/17/19
BONDING —
PVGCOﬁnglPI' WQ\ CLAMP E =l EXAMPLE: WST LED P1 40K VF MVOLT DDBTXD CSP SUB. 6 02/08/19
TrP. ™~ O o ol _ MYLARS 02/26/19
[ — N I erin EXAMPLE: DSX0 LED 40C 1000 40K T3M MVOLT SPA DDBXD LA ; 2 1% o ol I:;T_Tdmm
444 | [ S— [ s w |7 (™
BARS DSXOLED | Forward optics | 510 ma, £l | | ™ & 5% ype ¥ shatt MVOLT Shapped included
VERTICAL > & W | S ok | w3 ot S ool o Al o
BELoW ToP 5t —— | - o -
OF FOUNDATION - — TEW, e W | b o e
#5 HOR'Z. TlES @ TS Type'¥ vy sh ety Al ,Lr Y i ey : .- 4 . . ;I.::-.l.--u.
|2" o.C. = - :::, tigh ; r . ak
H oo . T e ™ ..‘."-."“”.'.T”""". [ ; g :.:-::smm'ﬂ! . o ™
ELEVATION w 09 Attt Vi | e % o
rf:u' i i il :::]:: Af:.ossarlus O Z
TWHGAD Tetored whl Z ﬁ
BASE PLATE Tk L
4 A e 5 Z
O
I —1 2
4 ——
1 |EAT, EWI 2 |EW?2 Do
B | SCALE: NTS | SCALE: NTS m a % 8
@)
TOP VIEW ' R &g
GENERAL NOTES . O x @
POLE [OVERALL| , |ANCHORBOLT DATA| | . o " | Statistics % 2 9
KEY | HEIGHT B |sizE| ¢ l.  FIXTURE POLE HEIGHTS DO NOT EXCEED 20 FEET ™ o v 8
EAl | 200" 5" PER MANUFACTURER o6 | 0" | 106" | 24" | 36" ON THE PROPERTY. Description Symbol Avg Max Min  [Max/Min  |Avg/Min ¥ 8 % <
1Al " iz 1~ iz " " 2. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE CONTROLLED VIA _ oz
EA2 | 200 6 PER MANDPACTURER | 26" | 80" |10 | 24" | 6 ASTRONOMICAL TIMECLOCK WITH PHOTOCELL TO E.alc Zone - Property + lo3fc [1.9f [0.0fc N/A N/A 0 O g 0O
EA3 | 20'0" | 6" | PERMANUFACTURER | 2%"|&'0"|lo%" | 24" | 36" ALLOW LIGHTS TO BE TURNED "ON" ONLY DURING ine < o) S x
NON-DAYLIGHT HOURS. Calc Zone Egress Path + [1.9fc |7.8fc |0.8fc | 9.8:1 2.4:1 0 o 2
3 PO LE BASE DETAI L 3. ALL FEEDERS TO EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE FED Overall Site Zone + 0.4fc (9.0fc |0.0fc N/A N/A
#
e o A e O et CIRCUIT Parking Lot Zone + [101c Jo7ic Joofe [ NA N/A PROJ NO: 180090
4. OUTDOOR LIGHTING IS DESIGNED IN gfgkzone - Loading X 118fc |87fc |07fc | 12.4:1 261 DRAWN BY: KJS
ACCORDANCE WITH 4-12-02-OT7 AND 4-|13-0O| OF
THE ADAMS COUNTY DESIGN REQUIREMENTS AND Stat Zone - South DATE : 09/27/2018
PERFORMANCE STANDARDS. Parking X 0.8fc [2.4fc [0.3fc 8.0:1 2.7:1
SHEET TITLE
5. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES THAT ARE VISIBLE FROM Stat Zone - West Parking X 1.1fc |3.3fc [0.6fc 5.5:1 1.8:1
ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY OR ADJACENT
PROPERTIES ARE FULL-CUTOFF AND SHIELDED
TO REDUCE GLARE BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE.
ALL LAMPS DO NOT EXTEND BELOW THE HOUSING P HOTOMETRIC
OF THE FIXTURE. DETA”_S
6. LIGHTING LEVELS 20' BEYOND THE PROPERTY
LINE DO NOT EXCEED O.| FOOTCANDLES. THE
LIGHT LEVEL AT THE PARKING AREA MEETS THE
MINIMUM FOOTCANDLE REQUIREMENT OF 0.2 FOR
LOW TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC. d
[
DESIG N e SHEET NUMBER
Integrated Lighting and Electrical Solutions
1900 Wazee Street #205 | Denver, CO 80202 | 303.296.3034
Project #: OF

PARK 70 BUILDING 9 2018-6049-00
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PREMIER GATE &
ACCESS CONTROL
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EMIR HERNANDEZ
DESCRIPTION
Steel Framed
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CONCRETE

FOOTING
TO RESEMBLE BELL SHAPE

CONCRETE

|
f—

FRONT VIEW

GATE

concrete footing

i 7;;4" ﬁlL

DETAILA

SPECIFIC DETAILS
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